
OTTER VALLEY ROD & GUN CLUB
Promoting the responsible sport of firearm and archery shooting

Sporting Clays Winter Interclub

Nov 5 2023 Sat, Nov 18 @ Crumlin

Dec 26 2023 Sat, Nov 25 @ St Thomas

Jan 14 2024 Sat, Dec 9 @ Verschoyle Registered ATA Dates

Feb 11 2024 Sat, Dec 16 @ Glencoe May 5 2024

Mar 3 2024 Sat, Jan 6 @ Otter Valley June 9 2024

Mar 10 2024 Sat, Jan 13 @ Kippen

Apr 14 2024 Sat, Jan 27 @ Crumlin Handgun Night

May 19 2024 Sat, Feb 3 @ St Thomas Every Tuesday @6:30pm

June 2 2024 Sat, Feb 17 @ Verschoyle

July 7 2024 Sat, Feb 24 @ Glencoe Archery Night

Aug 4 2024 Sat, Mar 9 @ Otter Valley Monday nights @ 6:30pm

Sep 8 2024 Sat, Mar 16 @ Kippen

Oct 6 2024

Nov 3 2024 CANAM Winter Sporting Clay League

Dec 26 2024 Dec 3 2023 - Delaware Skeet Club

(2776 Gibson Road, Delaware, Ontario, Canada, N0L 1E0)

Rifle Range Jan 7 2024 - Twin Creeks

Open to members 9am to Dusk (1279 Dobbyn Road, Inwood, Ontario, Canada, N0P 1R0)

Feb 4 2024 - Lambton Sportsman Club

(521 Bickford Line, Sombra, Ontario, Canada, N0O 2R0)

Outdoor Handgun Range Mar 3 2024 - Otter Valley Rod and Gun Club

Open to members 9am to Dusk (9908 Plank Road, Straffordville, Ontario, Canada, N0J 1Y0)

Apr 7 2024 - Lambton Conservation

(3451 Mandaumin Road, Petrolia, Ontario, Canada, N0N 1R0)

Kids Fishing Derby May 5 2024 - Four Square

4th Saturday in April (677 Cline Rd, Grant Township, MI 48032, USA)

Details coming in the spring

www.ottervalleyrodandgunclub.ca

Address:   9908 Plank Rd, Eden, ON N0J 1H0

Follow us on Facebook

http://www.ottervalleyrodandgunclub.ca/

